PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to the Recordation Cover Sheet of the Release of Security Interest recorded at 022195/0903 on 01/23/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.	01/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IPWireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	90 New Montgomery Street, Suite 315	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09715558
Application Number:	10173183
Application Number:	10187458
Application Number:	10190458
Application Number:	10190345
Application Number:	10190300
Application Number:	10207634
Application Number:	10242481
Application Number:	10241966
Application Number:	10262160
Application Number:	10274806
Application Number:	10277545
Application Number:	10278342
Application Number:	10278366

PATENT

REEL: 028108 FRAME: 0506

501900502

Application Number:	10279698
Application Number:	10279697
Application Number:	10293635
Application Number:	10303304
Application Number:	10309498
Application Number:	10310082
Application Number:	10409281
Application Number:	10439250
Application Number:	10826461
Application Number:	10838983
Application Number:	10873065
Application Number:	60568194
Application Number:	09626699
Application Number:	09626582
Application Number:	09626700
Application Number:	09432824
Application Number:	10985638
Application Number:	10941551
Application Number:	10969102
Application Number:	10917968
Application Number:	60601287
Application Number:	10922584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)777-4961 **Phone**: 415 981 1400

Email: gkiviat@grmslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey T. Klugman

Address Line 1: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 4000
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	99999/9999 (VLL3-0941)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Klugman

Total Attachments: 6

source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page1.tif source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page2.tif

source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page3.tif source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page4.tif source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page5.tif source=IPWireless, Inc. = Release P 3-0941 jtk#page6.tif

-2009 U.S. DET LIENT OF COMMERCE
United State Patent and Trademark Office
45229
se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 2010 North First Street
Cibu 5
City: San Jose
State: CA
Country: us Zip: 95131
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
document is being filed together with a new application.
B Patent No (s)
MECEIVEN
JAN 2 3 2009
ttached? X Yes No
6. Total number of applications and patents
involved: 36 L
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1.440.00
Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
,
Deposit Account Number
Deposit Account Number 81/26/2689 DRYRNE 99888648 69715558 Authorized User Name
Deposit Account Number 81/26/2689 DRYRNE 68868648 69715558 Authorized User Name 1446
Authorized User Name

Name of Rerson Signing sheet, attachments, and docume

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/626,582 09/626,700 09/432,824 10/985,638 10/941,551 10/969,102 10/917,968

60/601,287 10/922.584

43251/0941 JTK/357222.1

CHEDULE 1

Patents

Application Number
09/715,558
10/173,183
10/187,458
10/190,458
10/190,345
10/190,300
10/207,634
10/242,481
10/241,966
10/262,160
10/274,806
10/277,545
10/278,342
10/278,366
10/279,698
10/279,697
10/293,635
10/303,304
10/309,498
10/310,082
10/409,281
10/439,250
10/826,461
10/838,983
10/873,065
60/568,194

43251/0941 JTK/357222.1

09/626,699

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Whereas, IPWIRELESS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose post office address is 1001 Bayhill Drive, 2nd Floor, San Bruno, CA 94066 ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 10, 2003 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's patents, patent applications and patent licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the patents (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Patents") to Venture Lending & Leasing III, LLC, as successor in interest to Venture Lending & Leasing III, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a mailing address at 2010 North First Street, Suite 310, San Jose, California 95131 ("Assignee") by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed October 10, 2003, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 15, 2004, as supplemented by a Supplement No. 1 to Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed February 9, 2005, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2005.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assignor, Assignee, by these presents, does release Assignor from Assignee's security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

Executed this 22nd day of January 2009, at San Jose, California.

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING III, LLC

By: VLLI CAPITAL, LLC Its: Managing Member

By: Westech Investment Advisors, Inc.

Its: Managing Member

Name: MAIRICE MERDEGAN
Title: PREJICIANT

43251/0941 JTK/357222.1

SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Application Number
09/715,558
10/173,183
10/187,458
10/190,458
10/190,345
10/190,300
10/207,634
10/242,481
10/241,966
10/262,160
10/274,806
10/277,545
10/278,342
10/278,366
10/279,698
10/279,697
10/293,635
10/303,304
10/309,498
10/310,082
10/409,281
10/439,250
10/826,461
10/838,983
10/873,065
60/568,194

43251/0941 JTK/357222.1

09/626,699

09/626,582

09/626,700

09/432,824

10/985,638

10/941,551

10/969,102

10/917,968

60/601,287

10/922,584

43251/0941 JTK/357222.1

> PATENT REEL: 028108 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/25/2012